Notice of town board meeting and agenda See Wis. Stat. § 19.84(1)(b)

## STATE OF WISCONSIN-Town of Albany-Green County

The Town Board of the **Town of Albany**, Green County, Wisconsin, hereby provides it's written notice and an agenda for the Special Meeting to discuss the revised Town of Albany Driveway Ordinance for **August 8, 2023**, at 6:30pm at N6065 County Road E, Albany, WI 53502.

## AGENDA-SPECIAL MEETING-TOWN OF ALBANY DRIVEWAY ORDINANCE REVISION, AUGUST 8, 2023

Proof of Posting verified at Town Hall, Post Office, Recycling Center, Library, Albany Town's Website.

- 1. Call to order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Discuss current Town of Albany Driveway Ordinance
- 3. Discuss changes/updates to Driveway Ordinance
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Resolution to Driveway Ordinance
- 6. Adjournment